2021 Certified Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

01 - DEWITT COUNTY

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M21200 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
2 M703313 DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-WI
3 M716418 ENSIGN OPERATING LLC
4 M715570 VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC
5 M12863 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE (PP)
6 M707891 EFS MIDSTREAM LLC
7 M708363 KINDER MORGAN CRUDE & COND LLC
8 M700921 EOG RESOURCES INC
9 M708526 BPX (EAGLE FORD) GATHERING LLC
10 M714936 CIRCLE 8 CRANE SERVICES

9/15/2021 2:14:21PM

Market Value

$850,897,900
$520,878,590
$67,964,830
$53,018,470
$52,223,550
$52,171,320
$48,984,230
$46,346,810
$38,285,900
$38,274,240

Taxahle Value

$850,897,900
$520,878,590
$67,964,830
$53,018,470
$52,223,550
$52,171,320
$48,984,230
$46,346,810
$38,285,900
$38,274,240

Page1of1



2021 Certified Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M708322
M707943
R54769
R72015
R53546
M705594
R93125
M705585
R87118
R84541

O o N OB WN e
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9/15/2021 2:15:53PM

10 - YORKTOWN CITY

Owner Name

HOWCO METALS MANAGEMENT LLC

AEP TEXAS COMPANY

DLUGOSCH PETE & PATRICIA

WOLFJE Il

CITIZENS BANK

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

TEXAN STORE PROPERTIES LLC

HOWCO OILFIELD SERVICES

LODEWEGES TOM

APPLE LUMBER CO/CAPPLEMAN ENTERPRIS

Market Value

$5,255,720
$3,479,770
$2,358,890
$1,082,220
$759,850
$675,680
$647,340
$591,760
$555,730
$546,260

Taxable Value

$5,255,720
$3,479,770
$2,358,890
$1,028,470
$759,850
$675,680
$647,340
$591,760
$350,040
$546,260
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

R54191
M711063
R89951
M702871
M703682
R79472
R73013
R55451
M7046390
R73544

WK NOWU» b WK

=
o

9/15/2021 2:17:53PM

11 - CUERO CITY
Owner Name

CUERO ISD

PAISANO SERVICE & SUPPLY

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

ENSIGN OPERATING

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
KATES PLACE LTD

H E B GROCERY CO LP

ENERGY LEASE SERVICES INC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMP
WAL-MART STORES TX LP #01-0385

Market Value

$10,189,520
$9,857,060
$6,346,780
$5,925,450
$4,505,870
$3,029,180
$3,004,390
$2,851,830
$2,646,560
$2,574,620

Taxable Value

S0
$9,857,060
$6,346,780
$5,925,450
54,505,870
$3,029,180
$3,004,390
$2,851,830
$2,646,560
$2,574,620
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M701483
M704323
R69872
R84806
R57933
R81561
R73605
R72841
R87477
M710878

W oo ~NOWU B WNPE

=
o

9/15/2021 2:18:27PM

12 - YOAKUM CITY
Owner Name

ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS INC
LCRA TRANSMISSION SERVICES CRP
TEXANA FINANCIAL SERVICES CO
BARNES JEREMY W

HANCOR INC

SCOTT GEORGE E

YOAKUM NATIONAL BANK

DOUBLE D RANCHWEAR INC
VIGHNARAJA LLC

SPECTRUM GULF COAST LLC

Market Value

$9,289,380
$2,009,730
$1,773,210
$1,552,940
$1,275,320
$1,209,000
$1,190,420
$1,079,520
$1,047,828
$1,025,510

Taxable Value

$9,289,380
$2,009,730
$1,773,210
$1,552,940
$1,275,320
$1,209,000
$1,190,420
$1,079,520
$1,047,828
$1,025,510
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M707611
M707943
R92527
R90028
R73281
R95173
R56414
R79172
R88033
R93262

Lo NOYWU A WN

=
o

9/15/2021 2:18:44PM

Owner Name

NITRO CONSTRUCTION LLC

AEP TEXAS COMPANY

GARCIA RENE M

REMMERS KERRY W & PAMELA
NORDHEIM SHOOTING CLUB
SPIRIT OF TEXAS BANK SSB
GARCIA GUADALUPE R & PATRICIA
HUMPHREY ROBERT S & DOROTHY
HALE MATTHEW W

JOHNSON LEIF D & KETHA D HALE

13 - NORDHEIM CITY

Market Value

$1,910,650
$356,220
$284,360
$256,340
$256,210
$240,490
$200,330
$199,660
$195,860
$166,130

Taxable Value

$1,910,650
$356,220
$237,970
$235,580
$256,210
$240,490
$200,330
$164,680
$189,660
$152,940
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M703313
M21200

M716418
M705050
M707891
M715294
M708533
M700361
M708526
M710871

W e N U B WN

=
o

9/15/2021 2:19:32PM

Owner Name

DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-WI
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
ENSIGN OPERATING LLC

COPANO FIELD SVCS/KARNES LP

EFS MIDSTREAM LLC

REPSOL OIL & GAS USA LLC
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
MUELLER HARVEY HERMAN

BPX (EAGLE FORD) GATHERING LLC
LONE STAR NGL PIPELINE LP

30 - NORDHEIM I.S.D.

Market Value

$156,899,800
$74,332,100
$16,943,890
$15,516,830
$15,083,910
$14,887,670
$12,229,100
$10,446,430
$10,208,610
$6,824,570

Taxable Value

$156,899,800
$74,332,100
$16,943,890
$15,516,830
$15,083,910
$14,887,670
$12,229,100
$10,446,430
$10,208,610
$6,824,570
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

31 - YOAKUM L.S.D.

Owner Id Owner Name
! M715595 TEAL OPERATING LLC
2 M705171 ENTERPRISE HYDROCARBONS LP
3 M12863 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE (PP)
4 M700921 EOG RESOURCES INC
5 M703313 DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-WI
6 R96027 FRIAR THOMAS RANCH FOUNDATION
7 M701483 ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS INC
8 R89590 KRAUSE ROGER D FAM PTNRSHIP LTD
9 M702449 KINDER MORGAN TEXAS PIPELINE
10 R90946 DGK DOUBLE K RANCH LAND & CATTLE LL

9/15/2021 2:20:21PM

Market Value

$35,161,180
$19,679,370
$11,391,710
$10,984,250
$10,594,230
$9,561,060
$9,289,380
$7,634,060
$7,215,930
$7,077,230

Taxable Value

$35,161,180
$19,679,370
$11,391,710
$10,984,250
$10,594,230
$94,300
$9,289,380
$147,350
$7,215,930
$147,950
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M21200

M703313
M715570
M716418
M714936
M707891
M700921
M708102
M705883
M12863

WL~V A WNBRE
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o

9/15/2021 2:21:22PM

32 - YORKTOWN 1.S.D.
Owner Name

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-WI
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

ENSIGN OPERATING LLC

CIRCLE 8 CRANE SERVICES

EFS MIDSTREAM LLC

EOG RESOURCES INC

LACKEY LAND LIMITED

WILLIAM MARSH RICE UNIVERSITY
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE (PP)

Market Value

$537,082,190
$164,923,640
$53,018,470
$49,705,150
$38,274,240
$29,364,780
$17,225,420
$16,058,520
$14,304,000
$13,188,200

Taxable Value

$537,082,190
$164,923,640
$53,018,470
$49,705,150
$38,274,240
$29,364,780
$17,225,420
$16,058,520
$14,304,000
$13,188,200
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

R60492

R69694
R80613
R86000
R94452
R87040
R55348
R88704
R89154

W o NV bE WM

=
o

9/15/2021 2:21:55PM

M708363

33 - MEYERSVILLE 1.5.D.
Owner Name

KESELING EDWARD L

KINDER MORGAN CRUDE & COND LLC
TAKAS MAJIE DIETZE

GREEN LOIS & JOE

DIETZE ERROL JOHN & SHIRLEY

HAUN BARBARA EST.

DURHAM JAMES B SR

EGG JOEL

MUELLER LANCE & KARI

NAGEL ROBERT H ETAL

Market Value

$3,746,860
$3,035,870
$2,626,120
$2,579,510
$2,377,180
$2,079,980
$2,044,720
$2,006,380
$1,975,550
$1,967,460

Taxable Value

$72,960
$3,035,870
$118,480
$87,130
$91,900
$85,880
$1,118,330
$123,760
$11,180
$137,150
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M703313
M21200
M714710
M708363
M703682
M709292
M12863
M702871
M707892
R88333

WOV s WNRE

=
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9/15/2021 2:23:06PM

34 - CUERO L.5.D.
Owner Name

DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-WI
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
BOLD PRODUCTION SERVICES

KINDER MORGAN CRUDE & COND LLC
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
VICKICRISTINA LLC

ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE (PP)
ENSIGN OPERATING

BPX (EAGLE FORD) GATHERING LLC
GEKABI LTD

Market Value

$99,246,970
$51,061,690
$18,287,990
$18,069,740
$14,939,110
$13,976,770
$13,844,160
$12,205,830
$11,962,310
$11,463,470

Taxable Value

$99,246,970
$51,061,690
$18,287,990
$18,069,740
$14,939,110
$13,976,770
$13,844,160
$12,205,830
$11,962,310

$3,547,160
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M21200

M703313
M708526
M700921
M707892
M708363
M12863

M707546
M717309
M708530
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9/15/2021 2:23:37PM

35 - WESTHOFF 1.5.D.
Owner Name

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-WI

BPX (EAGLE FORD) GATHERING LLC
EOG RESOURCES INC

BPX (EAGLE FORD) GATHERING LLC
KINDER MORGAN CRUDE & COND LLC
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE (PP)
COLINA VENTOSA LTD

GULFMARK TERMINALS LLC
MARATHON OIL EF LLC

Market Value

$183,685,580
$89,214,010
$28,077,290
$15,742,180
$14,729,280
$11,996,120
$7,328,550
$6,368,710
$5,510,900
$5,475,150

Taxable Value

$183,685,580
$89,214,010
$28,077,290
$15,742,180
$14,729,280
$11,996,120
$7,328,550
$6,368,710
$4,345,000
$5,475,150
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M21200

M703313
M700921
M708526
M707892
M12863

M715570
M714710
M709292
M702871

W oo NOUV A WNRE
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9/15/2021 2:24:30PM

61 - DEWITT CO ROAD #1

Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS $292,045,550 $292,045,550
DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-WI $228,968,050 $228,968,050
EOG RESOURCES INC $33,832,600 $33,832,600
BPX (EAGLE FORD) GATHERING LLC $28,077,290 $28,077,290
BPX (EAGLE FORD) GATHERING LLC $23,457,260 $23,457,260
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE (PP) $22,555,290 $22,555,290
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC $20,920,170 $20,920,170
BOLD PRODUCTION SERVICES $18,661,880 $18,661,880
VICKICRISTINA LLC $16,755,720 $16,755,720
ENSIGN OPERATING $11,860,210 $11,860,210
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

62 - DEWITT CO ROAD #2

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M715595 TEAL OPERATING LLC
2 M705171 ENTERPRISE HYDROCARBONS LP
3 M703313 DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-WI
4 M700921 EOG RESOURCES INC
5 M12863 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE (PP)
6 M21200 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
7 M701483 ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS INC
8 M702449 KINDER MORGAN TEXAS PIPELINE
9 M707892 BPX (EAGLE FORD) GATHERING LLC
10 M705050 COPANQ FIELD SVCS/KARNES LP

9/15/2021 2:25:15PM

Market Value

$35,160,140
$19,679,370
$13,961,400
$11,807,100
$11,661,090
$9,722,800
$9,289,380
$7,215,930
$7,123,830
$5,910,360

Taxable Value

$35,160,140
$19,679,370
$13,961,400
$11,807,100
$11,661,090
$9,722,800
$9,289,380
$7,215,930
$7,123,830
$5,910,360
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

63 - DEWITT CO ROAD #3

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M21200 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
2 M703313 DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-WI
3 M716418 ENSIGN OPERATING LLC
4 M714936 CIRCLE 8 CRANE SERVICES
5 M715570 VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC
6 M708533 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
7 M707891 EFS MIDSTREAM LLC
8 M705050 COPANQ FIELD SVCS/KARNES LP
S M708102 LACKEY LAND LIMITED
10 M715294 REPSOL OIL & GAS USA LLC

9/15/2021 2:26:09PM

Market Value

$549,129,550
$277,949,140
$66,307,990
$38,274,240
$32,098,300
$24,756,730
$22,897,820
$20,727,380
$15,960,340
414,909,980

Taxable Value

$549,129,550
$277,949,140
$66,307,990
$38,274,240
$32,098,300
$24,756,730
$22,897,820
$20,727,380
$15,960,340
$14,909,980
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M708363
M707891
R96051
R96027
M12863
M703682
R54191
M711063
R60492
R89951

W oo N O B WK
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9/15/2021 2:26:46PM

64 - DEWITT CO ROAD #4
Owner Name

KINDER MORGAN CRUDE & COND LLC
EFS MIDSTREAM LLC

FRIAR THOMAS RANCH FOUNDATION
FRIAR THOMAS RANCH FOUNDATION
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE (PP)
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
CUERO ISD

PAISANO SERVICE & SUPPLY

KESELING EDWARD L

HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP

Market Value

$40,884,230
$21,550,870
$11,368,510
$10,781,440
$10,317,460
$10,256,120
$10,189,820

$9,857,060

$9,144,230

$6,346,780

Taxable Value

$40,884,230
$21,550,870
$556,180
$153,110
$10,317,460
$10,256,120
S0
$9,857,060
$953,300
$6,346,780
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

65 - DEWITT DRAINAGE DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R54191 CUEROQO ISD
2 M711063 PAISANO SERVICE & SUPPLY
3 R89951 HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP
4 M702871 ENSIGN OPERATING
5 M708533 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
6 M703682 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
7 R79472 KATES PLACE LTD
8 R73013 H E B GROCERY CO LP
9 R55491 ENERGY LEASE SERVICES INC
10 M704680 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMP

9/15/2021 2:27:15PM

Market Value

$10,189,520
$9,857,060
$6,346,780
$5,925,450
$4,548,550
$4,505,870
$3,029,180
$3,004,390
$2,851,830
$2,646,560

Taxable Value

S0
$9,857,060
$6,346,780
$5,925,450
$4,548,550
$4,505,870
$3,029,180
$3,004,390
$2,851,830
$2,646,560
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M21200

M703313
M708363
M708526
M707891
M707892
M12863

M714710
M700921
M709292

W oW A WN R
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9/15/2021 2:28:15PM

66 - DEWITT MEDICAL DIST
Owner Name

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-WI
KINDER MORGAN CRUDE & COND LLC
BPX (EAGLE FORD) GATHERING LLC
EFS MIDSTREAM LLC

BPX (EAGLE FORD) GATHERING LLC
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE (PP)
BOLD PRODUCTION SERVICES

EOG RESOURCES INC

VICKICRISTINA LLC

Market Value

$235,999,840
$188,460,950
$41,272,630
$28,077,290
$27,554,840
$26,691,590
$21,579,390
$18,661,880
$17,801,110
$16,755,720

Taxable Value

$235,999,840
$188,460,950
$41,272,630
$28,077,290
$27,554,840
$26,691,590
$21,579,390
$18,661,830
$17,801,110
$16,755,720
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

67 - ECLETO WATERSHED DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M21200 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
2 M708533 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
3 M707891 EFS MIDSTREAM LLC
4 M703313 DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-WI
5 M714751 TOM RUCKMAN MINERALS LP
6 M703220 ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC
7 R87892 RUCKMAN TOM RANCH LLC
8 M700361 MUELLER HARVEY HERMAN
9 R86999 RUCKMAN JOE RANCH LP
10 M™M707892 BPX (EAGLE FORD) GATHERING LLC

9/15/2021 2:28:35PM

Market Value

$60,463,090
$17,079,380
$14,894,020
$14,049,200
$3,145,920
$2,278,090
$2,046,040
$2,036,560
$2,012,150
$1,826,700

Taxable Value

$60,463,090
$17,079,380
$14,894,020
$14,049,200
$3,145,920
$2,278,090
$146,850
$2,036,560
$976,280
$1,826,700
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

68 - YOAKUM HOSPITAL DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M715595 TEAL OPERATING LLC
2 M705171 ENTERPRISE HYDROCARBONS LP
3 M12863 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE (PP)
4 M700921 EOG RESOURCES INC
5 M703313 DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-WI
6 M701483 ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS INC
7 R89590 KRAUSE ROGER D FAM PTNRSHIP LTD
8 M702449 KINDER MORGAN TEXAS PIPELINE
9 R90946 DGK DOUBLE K RANCH LAND & CATTLE LL
10 M705050 COPANO FIELD SVCS/KARNES LP

9/15/2021 2:29:17PM

Market Value

$35,161,180
$19,679,370
$11,391,710
$10,984,250
$10,594,230
$9,289,380
$7,634,060
$7,215,930
$7,077,230
$5,910,360

Taxahle Value

$35,161,180
$19,679,370
$11,391,710
$10,984,250
$10,594,230
$9,289,380
$147,350
$7,215,930
$147,950
$5,910,360
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2021 Last Sequence Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M21200

M703313
M716418
M715570
M12863

M707891
M708363
M700921
M708526
M714936

W oo O B WN PP
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9/15/2021 2:31:56PM

69 - PECAN VALLEY WATER DIS

Owner Name

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS
DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-WI
ENSIGN OPERATING LLC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE (PP)

EFS MIDSTREAM LLC

KINDER MORGAN CRUDE & COND LLC
EOG RESOURCES INC

BPX (EAGLE FORD) GATHERING LLC
CIRCLE 8 CRANE SERVICES

Market Value

$850,897,900
$520,878,590
$67,964,830
$53,018,470
$52,223,550
452,171,320
$48,984,230
$46,346,810
$38,285,900
$38,274,240

Taxable Value

$850,897,900
$520,878,590
$67,964,830
$53,018,470
$52,223,550
$52,171,320
$48,984,230
$46,346,810
$38,285,900
$38,274,240
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